900231196 08/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/09/2012	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTE Corporation
Street Address:	520 Fellowship Road
Internal Address:	Suite A-114
City:	Mount Laurel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1849823	GUARD-AC
Registration Number:	3116284	MATRIX
Registration Number:	1847630	MTE CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: vaitl@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-01889

TRADEMARK REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0642 1849823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
Signature:	/Timothy Pecsenye/	
Date:	08/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Release - MT Corporation#page1.tif source=IP Release - MT Corporation#page2.tif source=IP Release - MT Corporation#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain IP Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2006 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3423, Frame 0423 and Reel 18490, Frame 0598, MTE Corporation ("<u>Releasee</u>"), granted to Bank of America, N.A. as collateral agent, ("Releasor"), a security interest in and continuing Lien on the Collateral, including the Intellectual Property described on Schedules A and B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's security interest in and continuing Lien on the Collateral and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in and continuing Lien on the Collateral and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of IP Security Agreement to be duly executed as of August 9, 2012.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name: Kevin Dobosz Title: Vice President

1748913-1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
GUARD-AC and Design	1,849,823	8/16/94	MTE Corporation
MATRIX	3,116,284	7/18/06	MTE Corporation
MTE CORPORATION (Stylized)	1,847,630	8/02/94	MTE Corporation

1748913-1

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

Application or Patent No.	Issue or Filing Date	Title / Description	Owner
7,142,081	11/28/2006	Multiple Three-Phase Inductor with a Common Core	MTE Corporation
7,535,125	5/19.2009	Single Phase Filter For Reducing Harmonics	MTE Corporation
6,009,004	12/28/1999	Single-Phase Harmonic Filter System	MTE Corporation
7623016	11/24/2009	Snap-Together Multiple Phase Inductor Assembly	MTE Corporation
7378754	5/27/2008	Three-Phase Harmonic Reduction Filter For Bi- Directional Power Converters	MTE Corporation

1748913-1

RECORDED: 08/16/2012